Switch Mode Power Supply S8TS B-53
P
o
w
er
su
p
p

• Approved by UL/CSA standards, EN60950 (IEC 950), and VDE
0160.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ Basic Block
■ Bus Line Connector
Note 1. One S8T-BUS01 Connector and one S8T-BUS02 Connector are included as accessories.
2. Bus Line Connectors are ordered separately if necessary.
3. Attached connectors: 2ESDPLM-05P (for output terminal) and 3ESDPLM-03P (for input terminal) made by DINKLE ENTERPRISE.
4. One package contains 10 S8T-BUS01 Connectors.
5. One package contains 10 S8T-BUS02 Connectors.
1         2    3       4
S8TS-@@@@@@-@@
1. Capacity 2. Output Voltage 3. Structure 4. Bus Line Connectors
060: 60 W
030: 30 W
025: 25 W
24: 24 V
12: 12 V
05: 5 V
None: Screw terminals
F: Connector
terminals
None: Basic Block only
E1: S8T-BUS01 and
S8T-BUS02
included
Output voltage Output current Screw terminal type Connector terminal type
(See note 3.)
With Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 1.)
Without Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 2.)
With Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 1.)
Without Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 2.)
24 V 2.5 A S8TS-06024-E1 S8TS-06024 S8TS-06024F-E1 S8TS-06024F
12 V 2.5 A S8TS-03012-E1 S8TS-03012 S8TS-03012F-E1 S8TS-03012F
5 V 5 A --- S8TS-02505 --- S8TS-02505F
Type Number of Connectors Model number
AC line + DC line bus
(For parallel operation)
1 Connector S8T-BUS01
10 Connectors (See note 4.) S8T-BUS11
AC line bus
(For series operation or isolated operation)
1 Connector S8T-BUS02
10 Connectors (See note 5.) S8T-BUS12
B-54 Switch Mode Power Supply S8TS
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
24/12-V Models (Basic Block: S8TS-06024@/S8TS-03012@)
Note 1. Refer to page B-59 for details on adjusting the output voltage for parallel operation. If set to less than −10%, the undervoltage detection
function may operate. Ensure that the output capacity and output current after adjustment do not exceed the rated output capacity and
rated output current respectively.
2. Class 2 approval does not apply to parallel operation.
3. The output current is specified at power output terminals.
4. Refer to the explanations of functions on page B-56 for details.
5. Be sure to mount End Plates (PFP-M) on both ends of the Power Supply.
Item Single operation Parallel operation
Efficiency 24-V models: 75% min.; 12-V models: 70% min. (with rated input, 100% load)
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Frequency 50/60 Hz (47 to 63 Hz)
Current 100 V input 24-V models: 1.0 A max.
12-V models: 0.7 A max.
24-V models: 1.0 A × (No. of Blocks) max.
12-V models: 0.7 A × (No. of Blocks) max.
200 V input 24-V models: 0.5 A max.